
Saturday 6 December 2025 December Monthly Medal
Preliminary competition results at 4:23 pm
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 126
Members: 117

Visitors: 9
GA, Black, Men (Par 70)
GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Eagle
Hole Name
1 Damian Flanagan [08788]
11 Kory Edwards [12990]

A Grade up to 13 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Kory Edwards [12990]Winner 65.006 61 / 67 {–9}
Damian Flanagan [08788]Runner-up 40.005 65 / 70 {–5}
Darren Brown [34102]3rd Place 25.0012 67 / 79 {–3}

B Grade 14 to 19 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Michael Wilkinson [04394]Winner 65.0018 64 / 82 {–6}
Steven Bowerman [01472]Runner-up 40.0016 66 / 82 {–4}
Robert de Boer [06740]3rd Place 25.0015 66 / 81 {–4}

C Grade over 19 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Vincent Kemp [08578]Winner 65.0021 69 / 90 {–1}
Peter Chivers [01503]Runner-up 40.0027 70 / 97 {E}
Michael Gallagher [01973]3rd Place 25.0026 70 / 96 {E}

Scratch Winners Trophies
NameAward Prize
Ben Reddie [31258]A Grade Scratch 25.00
Alan Puffett [05847]B Grade Scratch 25.00
Laurie Whiddon [04101]C Grade Scratch 25.00
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Special Prizes Trophies
NameAward Balls
Phillip Di Sandro [14263] (1.50mt)NTP 10 2
Anthony Marr [11287] (3.44mt)NTP 13 2
Anthony Marr [11287] (3.11)NTP 15 2
Adam MILLARD (from Gold Creek Country Club) (7.20mt)NTP 2 2
John Seyffer [17218] (0.76mt)D/P 17 (A Grade) 2
Wayne Thorson [02173] (0.77mt)D/P 11 (B Grade) 2
Daniel Marsden [09542]L/D 9 (A Grade) 2
Anthony Shewan [31190]L/D 9 (B Grade) 2
Matthew Berry [09330]L/D 9 (C Grade) 2

Ball Comp Ball comp
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 Kory Edwards [12990] 6 61 / 67 {–9} 1
2 Michael Wilkinson [04394] 18 64 / 82 {–6} 1
3 Damian Flanagan [08788] 5 65 / 70 {–5} 1
4 Steven Bowerman [01472] 16 66 / 82 {–4} 1
5 Robert de Boer [06740] 15 66 / 81 {–4} 1
6 Darren Brown [34102] 12 67 / 79 {–3} 1
7 Clarrie Raymer [15515] 11 67 / 78 {–3} 1
8 Russell Wolfenden [08156] 19 68 / 87 {–2} 1
9 Alan Puffett [05847] 13 68 / 81 {–2} 1
10 Terry Hannan [05825] 8 68 / 76 {–2} 1
11 Bowen Ghosn [11829] 16 69 / 85 {–1} 1
12 Andrew Humphrys [16261] 8 69 / 77 {–1} 1
13 Anthony Marr [11287] 6 69 / 75 {–1} 1
14 Garry Glasson [12509] 19 69 / 88 {–1} 1
15 Daniel Tomkins [06608] 12 69 / 81 {–1} 1
16 Vincent Kemp [08578] 21 69 / 90 {–1} 1
17 Phillip Di Sandro [14263] 10 69 / 79 {–1} 1
18 Peter Chivers [01503] 27 70 / 97 {E} 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

19 Sam Blades (from Sussex Inlet Golf Club) 17 70 / 87 {E} 1
20 Paul King [05481] 14 70 / 84 {E} 1
21 Michael Gallagher [01973] 26 70 / 96 {E} 1
22 Phill Dady [28589] 18 70 / 88 {E} 1
23 Ben Reddie [31258] 4 70 / 74 {E} 1
24 Liam Sulley [21519] 7 70 / 77 {E} 1
25 Dale Reid [28817] 7 70 / 77 {E} 1
26 Laurie Whiddon [04101] 20 70 / 90 {E} 1
27 Tyson Alcorn [11510] 6 71 / 77 {+1} 1
28 Raymond Lloyd [01457] 12 71 / 83 {+1} 1
29 Stuart Porteous [17640] 12 71 / 83 {+1} 1
30 Angus Henry [15580] 18 71 / 89 {+1} 1
31 Christopher Barnes [03881] 9 71 / 80 {+1} 1
32 John McKell [08856] 17 71 / 88 {+1} 1
33 Paul Dwyer (from Gold Creek Country Club) 20 72 / 92 {+2} 1
34 Adrian Brown [03399] 21 72 / 93 {+2} 1
35 James Dummett [08312] 25 72 / 97 {+2} 1
36 Roger Bullivant [18259] 21 72 / 93 {+2} 1
37 Allan Barr [07330] 18 72 / 90 {+2} 1
38 Maurice Stewartson [07352] 22 72 / 94 {+2} 1
39 Robert Lidsey [17839] 19 72 / 91 {+2} 1
40 John Egan [11356] 18 72 / 90 {+2} 1
41 Anton Raath [04403] 17 72 / 89 {+2} 1
42 Christopher Tournier [16563] 16 72 / 88 {+2} 1


